

No. 07-474

In the Supreme Court of the United States

ANUP ENGQUIST,
Petitioner,

v.

OREGON DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE,
ET AL.
Respondents.

**BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE*,
NATIONAL FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE,
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER.**

LARRY H. JAMES
Counsel of Record
CHRISTINA L. CORL
CRABBE, BROWN & JAMES, LLP
500 South Front Street, Suite 1200
Columbus, OH 43215
(614) 228-5511
*Attorneys for Amicus Curiae
Fraternal Order of Police*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Question Presented	i
Table of Contents	ii
Table of Authorities	iii
Brief of <i>Amicus Curiae</i> Fraternal Order of Police	1
Interest of <i>Amicus</i>	1
STATEMENT	2
ARGUMENT	5
I. The United States Constitution Remains One of the Few Enduring Protections For Law Enforcement Officers Against Arbitrary and Capricious Governmental Employment Action.	5
II. The Standard for Articulating A Class-Of-One Equal Protection Claim Can Be Narrowly Drawn by This Court to Establish A Workable Standard for the Protection of the Constitutional Rights of Public Employees.	11
CONCLUSION	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

<i>Bartell v. Aurora Pub. Sch.</i> , 263 F.3d 1143 (10th Cir. 2001)	11
<i>Billings v. Civil Serv. Commission</i> , 154 W. Va. 688; 178 S.E.2d 801 (W. Va. 1971)	6
<i>Campagna v. Mass. Dep't Envtl.. Prot.</i> , 334 F.3d 150 (1st Cir. 2003)	11
<i>Chiechon v. City of Chicago</i> , 686 F.2d 511 (7th Cir. 1982).	7, 8, 9, 13
<i>City of Detroit v. Detroit Lieutenants' and Sergeants' Assoc.</i> , No. 250424 2005 WL 387647, (Mich. Ct. App. Feb. 17, 2005.)	6
<i>Engquist v. Oregon Dept. of Agric.</i> , 478 F.3d 985 (9th Cir. 2007)	11
<i>Hill v. Borough of Kitz Town</i> , 455 F.3d 255 (3d Cir. 2006)	11
<i>Levenstein v. Salafsky</i> , 414 F.3d 767 (7th Cir. 2005)	11
<i>Malec v. Vill. of Oak Brook</i> , No. 06 C 5167 2007 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 36507 (N.D. Ill. May 18, 2007)	7

<i>Neilson v. D'Angelis</i> , 409 F.3d 100 (2d Cir. 2005)	11
<i>Nordlinger v. Hahn</i> 505 U.S. 1 (1992)	12
<i>Scarabrough v. Morgan Cty. Bd. of Ed.</i> , 470 F.3d 250 (6th Cir. 2006)	11
<i>Vill. of Willowbrook v. Olech</i> , 528 U.S. 562, 120 S. Ct. 1073 (2000)	15
<i>Whiting v. Univ. of Miss.</i> , 451 F.3d 339 (5th Cir. 2006)	11

MISCELLANEOUS:

Grand President's Report, <i>Minutes of the 11th Convention, Fraternal Order of Police, South Bend, Indiana</i> (August 17-19, 1927)	4
Thomas Martinelli, <i>Minimizing the Risk by Defining Off-Duty Police Misconduct</i> , <i>The Police Chief</i> , 2007, Vol. 74.	7
U.S. Department of Justice, Bureau of Justice Statistics, " <i>Civil Justice Data Brief</i> ," July 2002. . .	15
